# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Conveyinig Party previously recorded on Reel 028184 Frame 0103. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
G4S Justice Services (Canada), Inc.	04/27/2012

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sentinel Offender Services, LLC	
Street Address:	220 Technology Drive	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 92618		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7456355
Patent Number:	7984540
Patent Number:	7446656

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (310)979-3603 **Phone**: 3108921613

Email: marc@hankinpatentlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Mar

Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1265

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marc E. Hankin

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 028233 FRAME: 0775 DP \$120.00 7456355

501925391







# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
G4S Justice Services, Inc.	04/27/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

·	Sentinel Offender Services, LLC	
Street Address:	220 Technology Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

	Number
Patent Number:	7446656
Patent Number:	7984540
Patent Number:	7456355

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (310)979-3603 **Phone:** 310-979-3300

Email: marc@hankinpatentlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Marc E. Hankin
Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1265

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

шиши		Marc E. Hankin
mmmmm	Signature:	/Marc E. Hankin/
unnunn	Date:	05/09/2012

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Executed PATENT Assignments - Patent No. 7456335#page1.tif source=Executed PATENT Assignments - Patent No. 7456335#page2.tif source=Executed PATENT Assignments - Patent No. 7984540#page1.tif source=Executed PATENT Assignments - Patent No. 7984540#page2.tif source=Executed PATENT Assignments - Patent No. 7446656#page1.tif source=Executed PATENT Assignments - Patent No. 7446656#page2.tif

# RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT 1951066 **Receipt Date:** 05/09/2012 **Fee Amount:** \$120

# Return to home page

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

# **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered effective as of April 27, 2012.

WHEREAS, G4S Justice Services (Canada), Inc., a Canadian Corporation with an address located at #103 – 6592 176th Street, Surrey, BC, Canada V3S 4G5 ("Assignor") believes itself to be the record owner of the invention as disclosed and claimed in the United States Letters Patent issued on November 25, 2008, Patent number 7,456,355, for a new and useful PERMANENTLY CLOSED ENCLOSURE APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ACCESSING AN INTERNAL PORTION THEREOF (the "Assigned Patent"), and any foreign counterpart patent or patent application which claims priority, in whole or in part, therefrom;

WHEREAS, Sentinel Offender Services, LLC, a Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 220 Technology Drive, Suite 200, Irvine, California 92618 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these present does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file any future patent applications, foreign or domestic, directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such future Patent applications any priority rights to which such future applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the applications, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world. In addition, Assignor does hereby make, constitute, and appoint Assignee,

or any officer or agent of Assignee, as Assignor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with power of substitution, to enforce every such contract, permit, license, claim, demand or right, with respect to the Assigned Patent, and to do any and all things necessary to be done as fully and effectually as Assignor might or could do, and hereby ratifies all that said attorney-in-fact shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. This power of attorney shall be irrevocable.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, the corresponding official of the national patent and trademark office in each relevant foreign country, to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the applications or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue application, to Assignee, or its successors or assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

Assignor

G4S Justice Services (Canada), Inc.

By: Peter Loughlin

Title: Director

Assignee

Sentinel Offender Services, LLC

By: Robert Contestabile

Title: President

# **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered effective as of April 27, 2012.

WHEREAS, G4S Justice Services (Canada), Inc., a Canadian Corporation with an address located at #103 – 6592 176th Street, Surrey, British Columbia, Canada V3S 4G5 ("Assignor") believes itself to be the record owner of the invention as disclosed and claimed in the United States Letters Patent issued on July 26, 2011, Patent number 7,984,540, for a new and useful METHOD OF ENCLOSING AN ELECTRONIC CIRCUIT WITH A PERMANENTLY CLOSED ENCLOSURE (the "Assigned Patent"), and any foreign counterpart patent or patent application which claims priority, in whole or in part, therefrom;

WHEREAS, Sentinel Offender Services, LLC, a Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 220 Technology Drive, Suite 200, Irvine, California 92618 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these present does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file any future patent applications, foreign or domestic, directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such future Patent applications any priority rights to which such future applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the applications, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world. In addition, Assignor does hereby make, constitute, and appoint Assignee,

or any officer or agent of Assignee, as Assignor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with power of substitution, to enforce every such contract, permit, license, claim, demand or right, with respect to the Assigned Patent, and to do any and all things necessary to be done as fully and effectually as Assignor might or could do, and hereby ratifies all that said attorney-in-fact shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. This power of attorney shall be irrevocable.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the corresponding official of the national patent and trademark office in each relevant foreign country, to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the applications or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue application, to Assignee, or its successors or assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

Assignor

G4S Justice Services (Canada), Inc.

By: Peter Loughlin

Title: Director

Assignee

Sentinel Offender Services, LLC

By: Robert Contestabile

Title: President

# **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered effective as of April 27, 2012.

WHEREAS, G4S Justice Services (Canada), Inc., a Canadian Corporation located at #103 – 6592 176th Street, Surrey, British Columbia, Canada V3S 4G5 ("Assignor") believes itself to be the record owner of the invention as disclosed and claimed in the United States Letters Patent issued on November 4, 2008, Patent number 7,446,656, for a new and useful ELECTRONIC LOCATION MONITORING SYSTEM (the "Assigned Patent"), and any foreign counterpart patent or patent application which claims priority, in whole or in part, therefrom;

WHEREAS, Sentinel Offender Services, LLC, a Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 220 Technology Drive, Suite 200, Irvine, California 92618 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these present does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file any future patent applications, foreign or domestic, directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such future Patent applications any priority rights to which such future applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the applications, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world. In addition, Assignor does hereby make, constitute, and appoint Assignee, or any officer or agent of Assignee, as Assignor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with power of

substitution, to enforce every such contract, permit, license, claim, demand or right, with respect to the Assigned Patent, and to do any and all things necessary to be done as fully and effectually as Assignor might or could do, and hereby ratifies all that said attorney-in-fact shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. This power of attorney shall be irrevocable.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the corresponding official of the national patent and trademark office in each relevant foreign country, to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the applications or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue application, to Assignee, or its successors or assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

Assignor

G4S Justice Services (Canada), Inc.

By: Peter Loughlin

Title: Director

Assignee

Sentinel Offender Services, LLC

By: Robert Contestabile

Title: President

PATENT REEL: 028233 FRAME: 0784

**RECORDED: 05/18/2012**